Sﬂ”R[[ Replacement

D1YX024, 036, 048
Single Package Cool/Heat

Parts List 15 to 16.5 SEER
HlMCSEHVICEPAHTS
D1YX024
D1YX024N045*
COMPRESSOR
Voltage
D ipti Part Numb
escription art Rumber 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
Compressor, ZPS20K4E-PFV-230 S1-015-03668-004 - 1 -
CONDENSER FAN MOTOR & COMPONENTS
Roof, Unit S1-073-19411-001 - 1 -
Fan Guard, 22D x 24.25BC S1-026-33381-001 - 1 -
IMotor, Fan, 1/4HP, 230V, 1100 S1-024-35612-000 - 1 -
Fan, Propeller, 22" Dia., 2 Bl., 23 Deg.| S$1-026-42445-000 - 1 -
Nut, Acorn, #8-32 UNC S$1-021-16829-000 - 4 -
Screw, #10-16 x .5 HXWSH S1-021-17305-000 - 4 -
Extension, Orifice w/FLG S1-073-21234-000 - 1 -
EVAPORATOR BLOWER MOTOR & COMPONENTS
[Motor, 1/2HP, ECM, 230V, 2-Speed S1-024-35630-000 - 1 -
Whe”el, Blower, 10" Dia., 8" Wide, S1-026-32088-002 i 1 i
.500” Bore
Housing, Blower, 10" Dia. x 8” S1-373-14999-001 - 1 -
|Motor Mount S1-026-31480-000 - 1 -
Plate, Blower, 8" S1-073-14983-001 - 1 -
ELECTRICAL BOX
Switch, Aux Limit, 160 S1-025-31834-000 - 1 -
Switch, Limit, 140 S$1-025-31835-000 - 1 -
Control, CFM Selector S1-031-09159-000 - 1 -
Capacitor, Run, 35.0/5.0 MFD, 370V S$1-024-23998-000 - 1 -
Transformer, .04 KVA, 208/240-24V S1-025-18452-000 - 1 -
Contactor, Elec., 30 Amp., 2 Pole S1-024-32004-000 - 1 -
Control, Elec. Blower S1-031-01237-000 - 1 -
Lug, Electrical S1-025-21798-000 - 1 -
Contactor, Elec., 1 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.| S1-024-27531-000 - 1 -
HEATING COMPONENTS
Heat Exchanger, 2 Tube S1-373-14997-702 - 1 -
Venter Blower Assy., 208/230-1-60V S$1-026-33999-001 - 1 -
Valve, Gas S1-025-32632-000 - 1 -
IManifold, Gas, 4 Burner S1-029-21179-000 - 1 -
Orifice, Gas, Burner, #43 S1-029-20423-043 - 2 -
Plug, Pipe 1/8 S1-023-01969-000 - 2 -
|Igniter/Pilot Assy. S$1-025-32780-000 - 1 -
Switch, Limit, Rollout, 200 S$1-025-30862-000 - 1 -
Burner, Gas S$1-029-21180-000 - 2 -
o
5%[[ D1YX024, 036, 048

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™

10f16

269474-BRP-A-1006




HEATING COMPONENTS (CONTINUED)

e Voltage
Description Part Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
Switch, Pressure S1-024-25975-000 - 1 -
EVAPORATOR COIL
Coil, Evaporator S1-373-27326-000 - 1 -
\Valve, TXV w/Distributor S1-022-11461-000 - 1 -
CONDENSER COIL
Coil, Condenser S1-373-27329-000 - 1 -
Distributor, 3 Feed, .500" ID S1-026-21486-000 - 1 -
PIPING COMPONENTS
Core, V Port/Schraeder S1-022-02475-000 - 4 -
Cap Seal, 1/4 Flare S1-023-10745-000 - 2 -
Filter/Drier S1-026-34088-000 - 1 -
Connection, Equalizer S1-073-05259-003 - 1 -
Switch, High Pressure, 625/525 PSIG | S1-025-38728-000 - 1 -
Switch, Low Pressure, 7/5 PSIG S$1-025-38729-000 - 1 -
Pressure Switch Connection Tee S1-022-11472-000 - 2 -
MISCELLANEOUS
Guard, Coil, Side S1-073-27320-000 - 1 -
Guard, Coil, Front S1-073-27318-000 - 1 -
FABRICATED PARTS
Rail, Base, Front S1-073-19413-000 - 1 -
Rail, Base, Back S1-073-19414-000 - 1 -
Rail, Base, Side S1-073-19415-000 - 2 -
Post, Front Coil, 30" S1-073-14976-002 - 1 -
Post, Left Front Corner, 30" S1-073-20121-000 - 1 -
Panel, Duct, 31" S1-373-19412-007 - 1 -
Panel, Blower Access S1-373-14979-002 - 1 -
Panel, Heat Access 30" S1-073-14981-002 - 1 -
Deflector, Air, Front S1-073-17353-000 - 1 -
Deflector, Air, Side S1-073-15114-000 - 1 -
Cover, Duct S1-373-14853-000 - 2 -
Bracket, Coil Support, 30" S1-073-14985-002 - 1 -
Hood, Flue S1-073-14988-000 - 1 -
Pan, Drain, Gas S1-032-00177-001 - 1 -
Plate, Drain Fitting S1-073-21249-000 - 1 -
Adapter, CXF, 0.750” x 0.750” S$1-023-16384-000 - 1 -
Screen, 2.500” x 2.500” S1-026-34000-000 - 1 -
D1YX024N070*
COMPRESSOR
|Compressor, ZPS20K4E-PFV-230 | S1-015-03668-004 - 1 -
CONDENSER FAN MOTOR & COMPONENTS
Roof, Unit S1-073-19411-001 - 1 -
Fan Guard, 22D x 24.25BC S1-026-33381-001 - 1 -
4
D1YX024, 036, 048 SOURCE

269474-BRP-A-1006 20f16 HIACSERVIGEPARTS™



CONDENSER FAN MOTOR & COMPONENTS (CONTINUED)

e Voltage

Description Part Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
|Motor, Fan, 1/4HP, 230V, 1100 S$1-024-25612-000 - 1 -
Fan, Propeller, 22" Dia., 2 Bl., 23 Deg.| S$1-026-42445-000 - 1 -
Nut, Acorn, #8-32 UNC S$1-021-16829-000 - 4 -
Screw, #10-16 x .5 HXWSH S1-021-17305-000 - 4 -
Extension, Orifice w/FLG S1-073-21234-000 - 1 -
EVAPORATOR BLOWER MOTOR & COMPONENTS
[Motor, 1/2HP, ECM, 230V, 2-Speed S1-024-35631-000 - 1 -
Whe”el, Blower, 10" Dia., 8" Wide, S1-026-32088-002 ) 1 )
.500” Bore
Housing, Blower, 10" Dia. x 8” S1-373-14999-001 - 1 -
|Motor Mount S1-026-31480-000 - 1 -
Plate, Blower, 8" S1-073-14983-001 - 1 -
ELECTRICAL BOX
Switch, Aux Limit, 160 S$1-025-31834-000 - 1 -
Switch, Limit, 160 S$1-025-31813-000 - 1 -
Control, CFM Selector S1-031-09159-000 - 1 -
Capacitor, Run, 35.0/5.0 MFD, 370V S1-024-23998-000 - 1 -
Transformer, .04 KVA, 208/240-24V S1-025-18452-000 - 1 -
Contactor, Elec., 30 Amp., 2 Pole S1-024-32004-000 - 1 -
Control, Elec. Blower S1-031-01237-000 - 1 -
Lug, Electrical S1-025-21798-000 - 1 -
Contactor, Elec., 1 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.| S1-024-27531-000 - 1 -
HEATING COMPONENTS
Heat Exchanger, 3 Tube S1-373-14997-703 - 1 -
Venter Blower Assy., 208/230-1-60V S$1-026-33999-001 - 1 -
Valve, Gas S$1-025-32632-000 - 1 -
IManifold, Gas, 4 Burner S1-029-21179-000 - 1 -
Orifice, Gas, Burner, #43 S1-029-20423-043 - 2 -
Plug, Pipe 1/8 S1-023-01969-000 - 2 -
|Igniter/Pilot Assy. S1-025-32780-000 - 1 -
Switch, Limit, Rollout, 200 S$1-025-30862-000 - 1 -
|Insu, Tube Sheet S1-010-05737-000 - 1 -
Burner, Gas S$1-029-21180-000 - 2 -
Switch, Pressure S1-024-25975-000 - 1 -
EVAPORATOR COIL
Coil, Evaporator S$1-373-27326-000 - 1 -
Valve, TXV w/Distributor S1-022-11461-000 - 1 -
CONDENSER COIL
Coil, Condenser S1-373-27329-000 - 1 -
Distributor, 3 Feed, .500" ID S1-026-21486-000 - 1 -
PIPING COMPONENTS
Core, V Port/Schraeder S1-022-02475-000 - 4 -
Cap Seal, 1/4 Flare S1-023-10745-000 - 2 -

Filter/Drier $1-026-34088-000 - 1 -
-
SOURCE D1YX024, 036, 048

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™

3 0of 16

269474-BRP-A-1006



PIPING COMPONENTS (CONTINUED)

269474-BRP-A-1006

40f16

Lo Voltage
Description Part Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3

Connection, Equalizer S1-073-05259-003 - 1 -
Switch, High Pressure, 625/525 PSIG | S1-025-38728-000 - 1 -
Switch, Low Pressure, 7/5 PSIG S$1-025-38729-000 - 1 -
Pressure Switch Connection Tee S1-022-11472-000 - 2 -
MISCELLANEOUS

Guard, Coil, Side S$1-073-27320-000 - 1 -
Guard, Coil, Front S1-073-27318-000 - 1 -
FABRICATED PARTS

Rail, Base, Front S$1-073-19413-000 - 1 -
Rail, Base, Back S1-073-19414-000 - 1 -
Rail, Base, Side S1-073-19415-000 - 2 -
Post, Front Coil, 30" S1-073-14976-002 - 1 -
Post, Left Front Corner, 30" S1-073-20121-000 - 1 -
Panel, Duct, 31" S$1-373-19412-007 - 1 -
Panel, Blower Access S1-373-14979-002 - 1 -
Panel, Heat Access 30" S1-073-14981-002 - 1 -
Deflector, Air, Front S1-073-17353-000 - 1 -
Deflector, Air, Side S1-073-15114-000 - 1 -
Cover, Duct S$1-373-14853-000 - 2 -
Bracket, Coil Support, 30" S1-073-14985-002 - 1 -
Hood, Flue S1-073-14988-000 - 1 -
Pan, Drain, Gas S1-032-00177-001 - 1 -
Plate, Drain Fitting S$1-073-21249-000 - 1 -
Adapter, CXF, 0.750” x 0.750” S$1-023-16384-000 - 1 -
Screen, 2.500” x 2.500” S$1-026-34000-000 - 1 -

T J
D1YX024, 036, 048 5%[[

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™




D1YX036

D1YX036N080*
COMPRESSOR
e Voltage

Description Part Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
Compressor, ZPS30K4E-PFV-230 S1-015-03669-004 1 - -
Compressor, ZPS30K4E-TF5-230 S1-015-03876-004 - 1 -
Compressor, ZPS30K4E-TFD-460 S1-015-03875-004 - - 1
CONDENSER FAN MOTOR & COMPONENTS
Roof, Unit S1-073-19411-001 1 1 1
Fan Guard, 22D x 24.25BC S1-026-33381-001 1 1 1
|Motor, 1/3HP, ECM, 230V S1-024-35582-000 1 1 1
Fan, Propeller, 22” Dia., 2 Bl., 23 Deg.| S1-026-42445-000 1 1 1
Nut, Acorn, #8-32 UNC S1-021-16829-000 4 4 4
Screw, #10-16 x .5 HXWSH S1-021-17305-000 4 4 4
Extension, Orifice w/FLG S1-073-21234-000 1 1 1
EVAPORATOR MOTOR & COMPONENTS
[Motor, 1HP, ECM, 230V, 2-Speed S$1-024-35632-000 1 1 1
Blower, 12D x 11 x .5 S1-026-34568-001 1 1 1
|Motor Mount, 11.44BC S1-026-31459-000 1 1 1
Plate, Blower, 11" S1-073-16301-001 1 1 1
ELECTRICAL BOX
Switch, Aux Limit, 160 S1-025-31834-000 1 1 1
Switch, Limit, 150 S1-025-31814-000 1 1 1
Control, CFM Selector S1-031-09159-000 1 1 1
Capacitor, Run, 40.0/5.0 MFD, 370V S1-024-25893-000 1 - -
Transformer, .04 KVA, 208/240-24V S1-025-18452-000 1 - -
Transformer, .075KVA, 208/230-24V S1-025-25973-000 - 1 -
Transformer, .075 KVA, 460PRI-24V S$1-025-25974-000 - - 1
Contactor, Elec., 30 Amp., 2 Pole S1-024-32004-000 1 - -
Contactor, Elec., 3 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.,
50/60 Hz S1-024-25955-000 - 1 1
Control, Elec. Blower S1-031-01237-000 1 1 1
Lug, Electrical S1-025-21798-000 1 1 1
Retainer, Wire S1-021-18336-000 2 2 2
Circuit Breaker, 1 Pole, 3.2 Amp., S1-024-34532-000 ) 1 1
250V
Contactor, Elec., 1 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.| S1-024-27531-000 1 1 1
Transformer, 1KVA, 240/480PRI S1-025-32792-000 - - 1
HEATING COMPONENTS
Heat Exchanger, 3 Tube S1-373-16471-703 1 1 1
Venter Blower Assy., 208/230-1-60V S1-026-33999-001 1 1 1
\Valve, Gas S$1-025-32632-000 1 1 1
IManifold, Gas, 5 Burner S1-029-21198-000 1 1 1
Orifice, Gas, Burner, #40 S1-029-20423-040 3 3 3
Plug, Pipe 1/8 S1-023-01969-000 2 2 2
|lgniter/Pilot Assy. S1-025-32780-000 1 1 1

o
SOURCE
9

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™

D1YX024, 036, 048

50f 16

269474-BRP-A-1006



HEATING COMPONENTS (CONTINUED)

e Voltage
Description Part Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
Switch, Limit, Rollout, 200 S$1-025-30862-000 1 1 1
Burner, Gas S$1-029-21180-000 3 3 3
Switch, Pressure S1-024-25975-000 1 1 1
EVAPORATOR COIL
Coil, Evaporator S1-373-27330-000 1 1 1
Valve, TXV R410A S1-025-41056-000 1 1 1
CONDENSER COIL
[Coil, Condenser | $1-373-27331-000 | 1 1 1
PIPING COMPONENTS
Valve, TXV R410A S1-025-41056-000 1 1 1
Core, V Port/Schraeder S1-022-02475-000 4 4 4
Filter/Drier S1-026-34088-000 1 1 1
Switch, High Pressure, 625/525 PSIG | S1-025-38728-000 1 1 1
Switch, Low Pressure, 7/5 PSIG S$1-025-38729-000 1 1 1
MISCELLANEOUS
Guard, Coil, Side S$1-073-27320-000 1 1 1
Guard, Coil, Front S1-073-27318-000 1 1 1
FABRICATED PARTS
Rail, Base, Front S1-073-19413-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Back S1-073-19414-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Side S1-073-19415-000 2 2 2
Post, Front Coil S1-073-14976-002 1 1 1
Post, Left Front Corner, 38" S1-073-20121-000 1 1 1
Panel, Duct, 39" Gas S1-373-19412-007 1 1 1
Panel, Blower Access, 38" S1-373-14979-002 1 1 1
Panel, Heat Access, 38" S1-073-14981-002 1 1 1
Baffle, Air Access S1-073-17353-000 1 1 1
Deflector, Air, Side S1-073-15114-000 1 1 1
Cover, Duct S1-373-14853-000 2 2 2
Bracket, Coil Support S1-073-14985-002 1 1 1
Hood, Flue S1-073-14988-000 1 1 1
Pan, Drain, Gas S1-032-00177-001 1 1 1
Plate, Drain Fitting S$1-073-21249-000 1 1 1
Adapter, CXF, 0.750” x 0.750” S$1-023-16384-000 1 1 1
Screen, 2.500” x 2.500” S1-026-34000-000 1 1 1
D1YX036N110*
COMPRESSOR
Compressor, ZPS30K4E-PFV-230 S1-015-03669-004 1 - -
Compressor, ZPS30K4E-TF5-230 S1-015-03876-004 - 1 -
Compressor, ZPS30K4E-TFD-460 S1-015-03875-004 - - 1
4
D1YX024, 036, 048 SOURCE

269474-BRP-A-1006

60f 16

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™




CONDENSER FAN MOTOR & COMPONENTS

L. Voltage

Description Part Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
Roof, Unit S1-073-19411-001 1 1 1
Fan Guard, 22D x 24.25BC S1-026-33381-001 1 1 1
|Motor, 1/3HP, ECM, 230V S$1-024-35582-000 1 1 1
Fan, Propeller, 22" Dia., 2 Bl., 23 Deg.| S1-026-42445-000 1 1 1
Nut, Acorn, #8-32 UNC S1-021-16829-000 4 4 4
Screw, #10-16 x .5 HXWSH S$1-021-17305-000 4 4 4
Extension, Orifice w/FLG S1-073-21234-000 1 1 1
EVAPORATOR BLOWER & COMPONENTS
IMotor, 1HP, ECM, 230V, 2-Speed S$1-024-35633-000 1 1 1
Blower, 12D X 11 X .5 S1-026-34568-001 1 1 1
|Motor Mount, 11.44BC S1-026-31459-000 1 1 1
Plate, Blower, 11" S1-073-16301-001 1 1 1
ELECTRICAL BOX
Switch, Aux Limit, 160 S1-025-31834-000 1 1 1
Switch, Limit, 175 S1-025-30861-000 1 1 1
Control, CFM Selector S1-031-09159-000 1 1 1
Capacitor, Run, 40.0/5.0 MFD, 370V S$1-024-25893-000 1 - -
Transformer, .04 KVA, 208/240-24V S1-025-18452-000 1 - -
Transformer, .075KVA, 208/230-24V S1-025-25973-000 - 1 -
Transformer, .075 KVA, 460PRI-24V S1-025-25974-000 - - 1
Contactor, Elec., 30 Amp., 2 Pole S1-024-32004-000 1 - -
Contactor, Elec., 3 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.,
50/60 Hz P | $1-024-25955-000 - 1 1
Control, Elec. Blower S1-031-01237-000 1 1 1
Lug, Electrical S1-025-21798-000 1 1 1
Retainer, Wire S1-021-18336-000 2 2 2
gér(c);\t;lt Breaker, 1 Pole, 3.2 Amp., S1-024-34532-000 ) 1 1
Contactor, Elec., 1 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.| S1-024-27531-000 1 1 1
Transformer, 1KVA, 240/480PRI S1-025-32792-000 - - 1
HEATING COMPONENTS
Heat Exchanger, 4 Tube S1-373-16471-704 1 1 1
Venter Blower Assy., 208/230-1-60V S$1-026-33999-001 1 1 1
Valve, Gas S$1-025-32632-000 1 1 1
IManifold, Gas, 5 Burner S1-029-21198-000 1 1 1
Orifice, Gas, Burner, #40 S1-029-20423-040 4 4 4
Plug, Pipe 1/8 S1-023-01969-000 1 1 1
|igniter/Pilot Assy. S$1-025-32780-000 1 1 1
Switch, Limit, Rollout S1-025-31812-000 1 1 1
Burner, Gas S1-029-21180-000 4 4 4
Switch, Pressure S1-024-25975-000 1 1 1

EVAPORATOR COIL

Coil, Evaporator

$1-373-27330-000

Valve, TXV R410A

$1-025-41056-000

o
SOURCE
9

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™

D1YX024, 036, 048

7 of 16

269474-BRP-A-1006




CONDENSER COIL

269474-BRP-A-1006

80of 16

L. Voltage
Description Part Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
Coil, Condenser S1-373-27331-000 1 1 1
PIPING COMPONENTS
Valve, TXV R410A S$1-025-41056-000 1 1 1
Core, V Port/Schraeder S1-022-02475-000 4 4 4
Filter/Drier S1-026-34088-000 1 1 1
Switch, High Pressure, 625/525 PSIG | S1-025-38728-000 1 1 1
Switch, Low Pressure, 7/5 PSIG S1-025-38729-000 1 1 1
MISCELLANEOUS
Guard, Coil, Side S$1-073-27320-000 1 1 1
Guard, Coil, Front S1-073-27318-000 1 1 1
FABRICATED PARTS
Rail, Base, Front S1-073-19413-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Back S$1-073-19414-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Side S1-073-19415-000 2 2 2
Post, Front Coil S1-073-14976-002 1 1 1
Post, Left Front Corner, 38" S1-073-20121-000 1 1 1
Panel, Duct, 39" Gas S$1-373-19412-007 1 1 1
Panel, Blower Access, 38" S1-373-14979-002 1 1 1
Panel, Heat Access, 38" S1-073-14981-002 1 1 1
Baffle, Air Access S1-073-17353-000 1 1 1
Deflector, Air, Side S1-073-15114-000 1 1 1
Cover, Duct S$1-373-14853-000 2 2 2
Bracket, Coil Support S1-073-14985-002 1 1 1
Hood, Flue S1-073-14988-000 1 1 1
Pan, Drain, Gas S$1-032-00177-001 1 1 1
Plate, Drain Fitting S$1-073-21249-000 1 1 1
Adapter, CXF, 0.750” x 0.750” S$1-023-16384-000 1 1 1
Screen, 2.500” x 2.500” S$1-026-34000-000 1 1 1
T J
D1YX024, 036, 048 5%[[

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™




D1YX048

D1YX048N080*
COMPRESSOR
e Voltage

Description Part Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
Compressor, ZPS40K4E-PFY-230 S1-015-03670-004 1 - -
Compressor, ZPS40K4E-TF5-230 S1-015-03873-004 - 1 -
Compressor, ZPS40K4E-TFD-460 S1-015-03872-004 - - 1
CONDENSER FAN MOTOR & COMPONENTS
Roof, Unit S1-073-19411-001 1 1 1
Fan Guard, 22D x 24.25BC S1-026-33381-001 1 1 1
|Motor, 1/3HP, ECM, 230V S1-024-35582-000 1 1 1
Fan, Propeller, 22" Dia., 3 Bl., 30 Deg.| S1-026-39408-000 1 1 1
Nut, Acorn, #8-32 UNC S1-021-16829-000 4 4 4
Screw, #10-16 x .5 HXWSH S1-021-17305-000 4 4 4
Extension, Orifice w/FLG S1-073-21234-000 1 1 1
EVAPORATOR MOTOR & COMPONENTS
[Motor, 1HP, ECM, 230V, 2-Speed S1-024-35640-000 1 1 1
Blower, 12D x 11 x .5 S1-026-34568-001 1 1 1
|Motor Mount, 11.44BC S1-026-31459-000 1 1 1
Plate, Blower, 11" S1-073-16301-001 1 1 1
ELECTRICAL BOX
Switch, Aux Limit, 160 S1-025-31834-000 1 1 1
Switch, Limit, 150 S1-025-31814-000 1 1 1
Control, CFM Selector S1-031-09159-000 1 1 1
Capacitor, Run, 45.0/7.5 MFD, 370V S1-024-25059-000 1 - -
Transformer, .04 KVA, 208/240-24V S1-025-18452-000 1 - -
Transformer, .075KVA, 208/230-24V S1-025-25973-000 - 1 -
Transformer, .075 KVA, 460PRI-24V S1-025-25974-000 - - 1
Contactor, Elec. S1-024-25840-000 1 - -
Contactor, Elec., 3 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.,
50/60 Hz S1-024-25955-000 - 1 1
Control, Elec. Blower S1-031-01237-000 - 1 1
Control, Elec. Blower S1-031-01237-000 1 - -
Lug, Electrical S1-025-21798-000 1 1 1
Circuit Breaker, 1 Pole, 3.2 Amp., S1-024-34532-000 ) 1 1
250V
Transformer, 1KVA, 240/480PRI S1-025-32792-000 - - 1
Contactor, Elec., 1 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.| S1-024-27531-000 1 1 1
HEATING COMPONENTS
Heat Exchanger, 3 Tube S1-373-16471-703 1 1 1
Venter Blower Assy., 208/230-1-60V S1-026-33999-001 1 1 1
\Valve, Gas S$1-025-32632-000 1 1 1
IManifold, Gas, 5 Burner S1-029-21198-000 1 1 1
Orifice, Gas, Burner, #40 S1-029-20423-040 3 3 3
Plug, Pipe 1/8 S1-023-01969-000 2 2 2
|lgniter/Pilot Assy. S1-025-32780-000 1 1 1

o
SOURCE
9

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™

D1YX024, 036, 048

9 of 16

269474-BRP-A-1006



HEATING COMPONENTS (CONTINUED)

e Voltage
Description Part Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
Switch, Limit, Rollout, 200 S$1-025-30862-000 1 1 1
Burner, Gas S$1-029-21180-000 3 3 3
Switch, Pressure S1-024-25975-000 1 1 1
EVAPORATOR COIL
Coil, Evaporator S1-373-27332-000 1 1 1
Valve, TXV R410A S1-025-41062-000 1 1 1
CONDENSER COIL
[Coil, Condenser | $1-373-27331-000 | 1 1 1
PIPING COMPONENTS
Core, V Port/Schraeder S1-022-02475-000 4 4 4
Cap Seal, 1/4 Flare S1-023-10745-000 2 2 2
Filter/Drier S1-026-34088-000 1 1 1
Switch, High Pressure, 625/525 PSIG | S1-025-38728-000 1 1 1
Switch, Low Pressure, 7/5 PSIG S$1-025-38729-000 1 1 1
Pressure Switch Connection Tee S1-023-22437-000 2 2 2
MISCELLANEOUS
Guard, Coil, Side S1-073-27320-000 1 1 1
Guard, Coil, Front S1-073-27318-000 1 1 1
FABRICATED PARTS
Rail, Base, Front S1-073-19413-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Back S1-073-19414-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Side S1-073-19415-000 2 2 2
Post, Front Coil S1-073-14976-002 1 1 1
Post, Left Front Corner, 38" S1-073-20121-000 1 1 1
Panel, Duct, 39" Gas S1-373-19412-007 1 1 1
Panel, Blower Access, 38" S1-373-14979-002 1 1 1
Panel, Heat Access, 38" S1-073-14981-002 1 1 1
Baffle, Air Access S1-073-17353-000 1 1 1
Deflector, Air, Side S1-073-15114-000 1 1 1
Cover, Duct S1-373-14853-000 2 2 2
Bracket, Coil Support S1-073-14985-002 1 1 1
Hood, Flue S1-073-14988-000 1 1 1
Pan, Drain, Gas S1-032-00177-001 1 1 1
Plate, Drain Fitting S1-073-21249-000 1 1 1
Adapter, CXF, 0.750” x 0.750” S$1-023-16384-000 1 1 1
Screen, 2.500” x 2.500” S1-026-34000-000 1 1 1
D1YX048N110*
COMPRESSOR
Compressor, ZPS40K4E-PFY-230 S1-015-03670-004 1 - -
Compressor, ZPS40K4E-TF5-230 S1-015-03873-004 - 1 -
Compressor, ZPS40K4E-TFD-460 S1-015-03872-004 - - 1
4
D1YX024, 036, 048 SOURCE

269474-BRP-A-1006

100f 16

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™




CONDENSER FAN MOTOR & COMPONENTS

L. Voltage

Description Part Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
Roof, Unit S1-073-19411-001 1 1 1
Fan Guard, 22D x 24.25BC S1-026-33381-001 1 1 1
|Motor, 1/3HP, ECM, 230V S$1-024-35582-000 1 1 1
Fan, Propeller, 22" Dia., 3 Bl., 30 Deg.| S1-026-39408-000 1 1 1
Nut, Acorn, #8-32 UNC S$1-021-16829-000 4 4 4
Screw, #10-16 x .5 HXWSH S$1-021-17305-000 4 4 4
Extension, Orifice w/FLG S$1-073-21234-000 1 1 1
EVAPORATOR BLOWER MOTOR & COMPONENTS
IMotor, 1HP, ECM, 230V, 2-Speed S$1-024-35641-000 1 1 1
Blower, 12D x 11 x .5 S1-026-34568-001 1 1 1
|Motor Mount, 11.44BC S1-026-31459-000 1 1 1
Plate, Blower, 11" S1-073-16301-001 1 1 1
ELECTRICAL BOX
Switch, Aux Limit, 160 S1-025-31834-000 1 1 1
Switch, Limit, 175 S1-025-30861-000 1 1 1
Control, CFM Selector S1-031-09159-000 1 1 1
Capacitor, Run, 45.0/7.5 MFD, 370V S$1-024-25059-000 1 - -
Transformer, .04 KVA, 208/240-24V S1-025-18452-000 1 - -
Transformer, .075KVA, 208/230-24V S1-025-25973-000 - 1 -
Transformer, .075 KVA, 460PRI-24V S1-025-25974-000 - - 1
Contactor, Elec. S1-024-25840-000 1 - -
Contactor, Elec., 3 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.,
50/60 Hz P | $1-024-25955-000 - 1 1
Control, Elec. Blower S1-031-01237-000 1 1 1
Lug, Electrical S1-025-21798-000 1 1 1
(z:ér(())\l./llt Breaker, 1 Pole, 3.2 Amp., S1-024-34532-000 ) 1 1
Transformer, 1KVA, 240/480PRlI S$1-025-32792-000 - - 1
Contactor, Elec., 1 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.| S1-024-27531-000 1 1 1
HEATING COMPONENTS
Heat Exchanger, 4 Tube S1-373-16471-704 1 1 1
Valve, Gas S$1-025-32632-000 1 1 1
|Manifold, Gas, 5 Burner S1-029-21198-000 1 1 1
Orifice, Gas, Burner, #40 S1-029-20423-040 4 4 4
Plug, Pipe 1/8 S1-023-01969-000 1 1 1
|igniter/Pilot Assy. S$1-025-32780-000 1 1 1
Switch, Limit, Rollout S1-025-31812-000 1 1 1
Burner, Gas S1-029-21180-000 4 4 4
Switch, Pressure S1-024-25975-000 1 1 1

EVAPORATOR COIL

Coil, Evaporator

S$1-373-27332-000

Valve, TXV R410A

S$1-025-41062-000

CONDENSER COIL

[Coil, Condenser

S$1-373-27331-000

o
SOURCE
9

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™

D1YX024, 036, 048

11 of 16

269474-BRP-A-1006




PIPING COMPONENTS

L. Voltage
Description Part Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
Core, V Port/Schraeder S1-022-02475-000 4 4 4
Filter/Drier S1-026-34088-000 1 1 1
Switch, High Pressure, 625/525 PSIG | S1-025-38728-000 1 1 1
Switch, Low Pressure, 7/5 PSIG S1-025-38729-000 1 1 1
Pressure Switch Connection Tee S1-022-11472-000 2 2 2
MISCELLANEOUS
Guard, Coil, Side S1-073-27320-000 1 1 1
Guard, Coil, Front S1-073-27318-000 1 1 1
FABRICATED PARTS
Rail, Base, Front S1-073-19413-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Back S1-073-19414-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Side S1-073-19415-000 2 2 2
Post, Front Coil S1-073-14976-002 1 1 1
Post, Left Front Corner, 38" S1-073-20121-000 1 1 1
Panel, Duct, 39" Gas S1-373-19412-007 1 1 1
Panel, Blower Access, 38" S1-373-14979-002 1 1 1
Panel, Heat Access, 38" S1-073-14981-002 1 1 1
Baffle, Air Access S1-073-17353-000 1 1 1
Deflector, Air, Side S1-073-15114-000 1 1 1
Cover, Duct S$1-373-14853-000 2 2 2
Bracket, Coil Support S1-073-14985-002 1 1 1
Hood, Flue S1-073-14988-000 1 1 1
Pan, Drain, Gas S1-032-00177-001 1 1 1
Plate, Drain Fitting S1-073-21249-000 1 1 1
IAdapter, CXF, 0.750” x 0.750” S1-023-16384-000 1 1 1
Screen, 2.500” x 2.500” S1-026-34000-000 1 1 1
D1YX048N135*
COMPRESSOR
Compressor, ZPS40K4E-PFY-230 S1-015-03670-004 1 - -
Compressor, ZPS40K4E-TF5-230 S1-015-03873-004 - 1 -
Compressor, ZPS40K4E-TFD-460 S1-015-03872-004 - - 1
CONDENSER FAN MOTOR & COMPONENTS
Roof, Unit S1-073-19411-001 1 1 1
Fan Guard, 22D x 24.25BC S1-026-33381-001 1 1 1
|Motor, 1/3HP, ECM, 230V S$1-024-35582-000 1 1 1
Fan, Propeller, 22" Dia., 3 Bl., 30 Deg.| S1-026-39408-000 1 1 1
Nut, Acorn, #8-32 UNC S$1-021-16829-000 4 4 4
Screw, #10-16 x .5 HXWSH S$1-021-17305-000 4 4 4
Extension, Orifice w/FLG S$1-073-21234-000 1 1 1
EVAPORATOR BLOWER MOTOR & COMPONENTS
IMotor, 1HP, ECM, 230V, 2-Speed S$1-024-35633-000 1 1 1
Blower, 12D x 11 x .5 S1-026-34568-001 1 1 1
|Motor Mount, 11.44BC S1-026-31459-000 1 1 1
Plate, Blower, 11" S1-073-16301-001 1 1 1
T J
D1YX024, 036, 048 5%[[

269474-BRP-A-1006 120f16 HIACSERVIGEPARTS™



ELECTRICAL BOX

Voltage
D ipti Part Numb
escription art Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
Switch, Aux Limit, 160 S1-025-31834-000 1 1 1
Switch, Limit, 160 S1-025-31813-000 1 1 1
Control, CFM Selector S1-031-09159-000 1 1 1
Capacitor, Run, 45.0/7.5 MFD, 370V S1-024-25059-000 1 - -
Transformer, .04 KVA, 208/240-24V S1-025-18452-000 1 - -
Transformer, .075KVA, 208/230-24V S1-025-25973-000 - 1 -
Transformer, .075 KVA, 460PRI-24V S1-025-25974-000 - - 1
Contactor, Elec. S1-024-25840-000 1 - -
Contactor, Elec., 3 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.,
50/60 Hz S1-024-25955-000 - 1 1
Control, Elec. Blower S1-031-01237-000 1 1 1
Lug, Electrical S1-025-21798-000 1 1 1
Circuit Breaker, 1 Pole, 3.2 Amp., S1-024-34532-000 ) 1 1
250V
Transformer, 1KVA, 240/480PRI S1-025-32792-000 - - 1
Contactor, Elec., 1 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.| S1-024-27531-000 1 1 1
HEATING COMPONENTS
Heat Exchanger, 5 Tube S1-373-16471-705 1 1 1
Venter Blower Assy., 208/230-1-60V S1-026-33999-001 1 1 1
\Valve, Gas S1-025-32632-000 1 1 1
|Manifold, Gas, 5 Burner S1-029-21198-000 1 1 1
Orifice, Gas, Burner, #40 S1-029-20423-040 5 5 5
|Iigniter/Pilot Assy. S1-025-32780-000 1 1 1
Switch, Limit, Rollout S1-025-31812-000 1 1 1
Burner, Gas S1-029-21180-000 5 5 5
Switch, Pressure S1-024-25975-000 1 1 1
EVAPORATOR COIL
Coil, Evaporator S$1-373-27332-000 1 1 1
Valve, TXV R410A S1-025-41062-000 1 1 1
CONDENSER COIL
|Coi|, Condenser S1-373-27331-000 1 1 1
PIPING COMPONENTS
Core, V Port/Schraeder S1-022-02475-000 4 4 4
Filter/Drier S1-026-34088-000 1 1 1
Switch, High Pressure, 625/525 PSIG | S1-025-38728-000 1 1 1
Switch, Low Pressure, 7/5 PSIG S1-025-38729-000 1 1 1
Pressure Switch Connection Tee S1-022-11472-000 2 2 2
MISCELLANEOUS
Guard, Coil, Side S1-073-27320-000 1 1 1
Guard, Coil, Front S1-073-27318-000 1 1 1
FABRICATED PARTS
Rail, Base, Front S1-073-19413-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Back S1-073-19414-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Side S1-073-19415-000 2 2 2
o
5%[[ D1YX024, 036, 048

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™

13 of 16

269474-BRP-A-1006




FABRICATED PARTS (CONTINUED)

269474-BRP-A-1006

14 of 16

Lo Voltage
Description Part Number 208/230-1 208/230-3 460-3
Post, Front Coil S1-073-14976-002 1 1 1
Post, Left Front Corner, 38" S1-073-20121-000 1 1 1
Panel, Duct, 39" Gas S1-373-19412-007 1 1 1
Panel, Blower Access, 38" S1-373-14979-002 1 1 1
Panel, Heat Access, 38" S1-073-14981-002 1 1 1
Baffle, Air Access S1-073-17353-000 1 1 1
Deflector, Air, Side S$1-073-15114-000 1 1 1
Cover, Duct S$1-373-14853-000 2 2 2
Bracket, Coil Support S1-073-14985-002 1 1 1
Hood, Flue S1-073-14988-000 1 1 1
Pan, Drain, Gas S1-032-00177-001 1 1 1
Plate, Drain Fitting S$1-073-21249-000 1 1 1
Adapter, CXF, 0.750” x 0.750” S1-023-16384-000 1 1 1
Screen, 2.500” x 2.500” S$1-026-34000-000 1 1 1
T J
D1YX024, 036, 048 5%[[

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™




-
SOURCE D1YX024, 036, 048
s 150f 16 269474-BRP-A-1006



Subject to change without notice. Printed in U.S.A.
Copyright © 2006 by Unitary Products Group. All rights reserved.

269474-BRP-A-1006
Supersedes: Nothing

Unitary 5005
Products York
Group Drive

Norman
OK
73069



